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16 December 2019 

Dear Christopher Harris, 

Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Request for information: response 
Date of request: 14 November 2019 
Due date: 12 December 2019 
Ref: RITM0241291 

We refer to your request for information dated 14 November 2019. 

Below is your question with the University’s corresponding response. 

Question 

Would you please give me the number of applications the University of 
Southampton received from Home/EU applicants for the academic years (September 
starting) of 2016,2017,2018 and for 2019 for the course of Occupational 
Therapy Pre-Reg both Bachelors and Masters. 

Response: 

We confirm that the University holds information of the description specified in your request. The answers 
to your questions are as follows: 

Year Applications 
2017/18 210 
2018/19 200 
2019/20 290 

Please note: these figures have been rounded to the nearest multiple of five. We are unable to provide the 
level of detail requested as this might lead to the identification of the individuals involved, therefore the 
data has been rounded for privacy reasons. A similar version of rounding can be found here: 
https://www.hesa.ac.uk/about/regulation/data-protection/rounding-and-suppression-anonymise-
statistics  

If you do not feel that we have dealt with your request in accordance with the requirements of Part I of the 
Act, you may request a review. Your request for a review should specify in what respect you consider that 
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the requirements of Part I have not been met. Please address your request to the Chief Operating Officer 
at the following address: foi@soton.ac.uk. 

In accordance with section 5.3 of the Code of Practice, a request for a review must sent within 40 working 
days of the date of this email. The University is not obliged to accept any requests for a review beyond 40 
working days. 

We will endeavour to respond to your request for a review within 20 working days of receipt. 

The Information Commissioner is responsible for enforcing rights of access to information and the operation 
of the publication scheme. You may apply to the Information Commissioner in writing (FOI/EIR Complaints 
Resolution, Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF) 
or electronically for a decision whether, in any specified respect, your request for information has been 
dealt with by the University in accordance with the requirements of Part I of the Act. The Information 
Commissioner will not normally take action unless they are satisfied that the University's review procedure 
has been exhausted. 

Yours sincerely, 
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